

P.O Box 1173, Camp Hill, PA 17011

June 19, 2022

Dear Community Partner:

I am proud to announce our 7th Annual A Round Fore Randi golf outing hosted by Randi's House of Angels (RHOA) on Friday, September 9, 2022, at Rich Valley Golf Course. I am calling upon the generous support of partners in the community to be a **hole sponsor** for the event.

It has been a challenging year for many of us in our communities. So many children continue to experience domestic violence more than ever. There is more tension at home and children are feeling stuck with no escape plan. Because of this, there will be an unprecedented level of need for RHOA's therapeutic programs.

With your support, we are able to provide therapeutic programs to children and families in six counties which include Cumberland, Perry, York, Dauphin, Lebanon and Adams. It costs about \$400 to send a child to Randi's Camp or Randi's Kidz Club. Your sponsorship will allow us to cover the expenses for hiring therapists, purchasing supplies, food and providing gas cards for the families.

Your support has allowed RHOA to help over 180 children overcome the trauma in their lives and improve their well-being. Please take a moment to visit our website at <u>www.randishouseofangels.org</u> to learn more. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (717) 503-4498 or email at <u>njchavez@verizon.net</u>.

Sincerely,

Nancy J. Chavez, Chairperson

Randi's House of Angels is a project of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities, fiscal sponsor. The official registration and financial information of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free, within Pennsylvania, 1.800.732.0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.

Hole Sponsor Registration

All sponsors will be included on all Randi's House of Angels' Website

 \Box Hole Sponsor \$100 Signage on the tee with company logo.

Publicity

□ Please check here if you prefer to remain anonymous.

Company Logo

Email Nancy Chavez at <u>njchavez@verizon.net</u> for the signage and program. Please forward a jpeg file by **Friday**, **August 19**, **2022**.

Contact Information – please print

Contact Name:	
Business Name:	
Mailing Address	
City:	State: Zip:
Work Phone:	Email:

□ Checks: The Randi's House of Angels is a project of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities, fiscal sponsor. Make checks payable to Foundation of Enhancing Communities - write "Sponsor A Round Fore Randi 2022" on the memo line and mail to 200 North 3rd Street, 8th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 17101.